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Open Public Record Act Requests

Date
Received

1 07/06/2022

2 07/21/2022

3 08/15/2022

4 08/22/2022

5 08/22/2022

6 08/23/2022

7 09/02/2022

8 09/06/2022

9 09/08/2022

10 09/14/2022

Requesting

Organization

Agreeya
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Satwic

CCS Global
Tech

CCS Global
Tech

N/A

TCARE

Requestor's
Name

Ajay Kaul

Maria Carr

Max Follmer

Todd Spitzer

JJ Jelincic

Sanjeev Sehgal

Tiffany Lauren
Cruz Traverse

Tiffany Lauren
Cruz Traverse

Vincent Stroud

Lindsey
Niemeier

PRA

6637

6655

6691

6698

6700

6707

6726

6730

6735

6742
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Brief Description

Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for list of LOEs
Information regarding Administrative Hearing requests requested from 2012-2022

Copy of the organization chart for FY 2022-23 depicting every budgeted and
approved employment position at CalPERS

All documents in the legislative file that explain what "elected officials" are
covered by section 20322

All documents related to the collection, attempted collection or write-off of the
costs incurred by Priya Mathur related to the arbitration over the candidate
statements in her 2018 campaign for re-election to the Board

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2022-0468 to provide
Data Application Maintenance and Support - Automation Test Specialist

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2021-0393 - 5.0
Application Development

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE 2021-0423 - Service
Vertical: 5.0 Application Development/Technical Specialist

Verification of CalPERS member

All proposals and scoring sheet for Solicitation No. 2022-9090 - Aging-In-
Place/Managed Care Program
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11 09/15/2022 N/A Brenda Lemos 6743

All inquiries that Ventura County Employees Retirement Association has asked
from CalPERS regarding members reciprocity

12 09/16/2022 N/A Robyn Katchem 6746 Information regarding CalPERS member

13 09/20/2022 N/A Jen Ayad 6752 List of all 2022-2023 CalPERS members

14 09/20/2022 N/A David Mastagni 6753 Explanation of the basis of CalPERS determination concerning the imposed

changes made by the County of Placer to the Tahoe Branch Assignment Pay
15 09/21/2022 N/A John Jensen 6755 Copy of the transcript of the Pension and Health Benefits Committee meeting and
Board of Administration meeting on September 21, 2022

16 09/21/2022 N/A John Jensen 6756 All information regarding limited term duration in the context of a retired annuitant

17 09/22/2022 University of Katey Rusch 6757 Past versions of documents submitted to CalPERS throughout the
California, application/determination process for Industrial Disability retirement used by
Berkeley CalPERS from 2000 to the present

18 09/22/2022 University of Katey Rusch 6758 Any documents related to former Oakland Police Officer, Aaron McFarlane's
California, retirement
Berkeley

19 09/22/2022 University of Katey Rusch 6759 Any documents related to Finn McClafferty, Richard Ceja, and Brian Weir
California, (Beverly Hills) industrial disability retirement, specifically documents attached to
Berkeley the Board of Administration Agenda ltem on June 16, 2021

20 09/23/2022 Centre for Zahra Omar 6760 Any records in relation to CalPERS divestment from fossil fuels
Environmental
Rights

21 09/23/2022 Centre for Zahra Omar 6761 Records regarding the CalPERS Total Fund Governance and Sustainability

Environmental

Rights

Strategic Plan
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

09/23/2022

09/26/2022

09/26/2022

09/28/2022

09/29/2022

09/29/2022

09/29/2022

09/29/2022

Stakeholder Relations

University of
California,
Berkeley

N/A

Midpeninsula

Regional
Open Space

Norwegian
School of
Economics

N/A

CCS Global
Tech

CCS Global
Tech

CCS Global
Tech
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Katey Rusch

David Muir

Rebecca Wolfe

Henrik André
Larsen

Marcia Fritz

Reminder Singh

Reminder Singh

Reminder Singh

6764

6765

6767

6768

6769

6770

6771

6772
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Proposed Decisions of Administrative Law Judges from January 1, 2010 to
December 31, 2018 involving industrial disability retirement and a CalPERS
contracting agency

List of all Public Agencies contracting with CalPERS for pension benefits, along
with the name and contact information of the individual with each agency that is
authorized to coordinate with CalPERS

The names of the California Public Agencies that currently contract for the
optional benefit of Section 21151, Industrial Disability Retirement for Local
Miscellaneous Members

Historical data on the performance of Private Equity funds

Data for CalPERS Safety (police) new retirees

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2022-0467 - Service
Vertical: 3.0 Architecture

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2022-0441 - Service
Vertical: 12.0 Specialized IT Support Services for Actuarial Systems

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE 2022-XXXX - Service
Vertical: 5.0 - Application Development



Agenda Item 6d,
Attachment 2, Page 5 of 6

. CalPERS

Stakeholder Relations

CalPERS Board of Administration PRA Summary Report

Opened and Closed in September 2022 Public Record Act Requests

Closed Requesting Requestor's PRA Brief Description Date
Date Organization Name # Received
09/08/2022 CCS Global Tiffany 6724 Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2021-0425 - 09/01/2022
Tech Lauren Cruz 5.0 Application Development
Traverse
09/09/2022 N/A Michael 6727 CalPERS current investment holdings 09/02/2022
Gannuscio
09/13/2022 N/A Walter 6738 Copy of the reciprocity agreement between CalPERS and the San 09/13/2022
Rossmann Diego City Employees' Retirement System and the reciprocity
agreement between CalPERS and the San Jose Federated Retirement
System
09/15/2022 JP Morgan Daniel 6744 Data showing CalPERS allocation to ESG Investments 09/15/2022
Motoc
09/19/2022 Bloomberg Laneika 6734 Most recent Private Equity data available 09/08/2022
Lyons
09/21/2022 N/A Andrew 6749 Any information available about investments that CalPERS has made 09/19/2022
Mosellie alongside Fifth Street Properties, an entity that is managed by
CommonWealth Partners
09/22/2022 CCS Global Tiffany 6725 Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2021-0398 - 09/02/2022
Tech Lauren Cruz 5.0 Application Development
Traverse
09/22/2022 CCS Global Tiffany 6729 Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE 2021-0401 - 09/06/2022
Tech Lauren Cruz Service Vertical: 5.0 Application Development

Traverse
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10

11

12

13

09/22/2022

09/22/2022

09/27/2022

09/28/2022

09/30/2022

Stakeholder Relations

Fundmap

Smart

Procure

N/A

Deltek

Ballotpedia
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Vincent
Sayas

Lisa Chatar

Cherie
Carlyon

Bryan Galve

Katharine
Frey

6737

6750

6763

6733

6754

CalPERS most current Private Equity data

All purchasing records from June 21, 2022 to current

Any fines or penalties applied against Georgetown Divide Public Water
District

List of vendors who responded to the RFP#2022-9090 - Aging-in-
Place/Managed Care Program

Information regarding CalPERS investments
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09/13/2022

09/19/2022

09/23/2022

09/07/2022

09/21/2022
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