

PRAs for September 2022

New PRAs Received	36
PRAs Closed	27
Monthly Averages from October 2021 to September 2022	
PRAs Received	31
PRAs Closed	30



Open Public Record Act Requests

	Date Received	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description
1	07/06/2022	Agreeya	Ajay Kaul	6637	Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for list of LOEs
2	07/21/2022	N/A	Maria Carr	6655	Information regarding Administrative Hearing requests requested from 2012-2022
3	08/15/2022	N/A	Max Follmer	6691	Copy of the organization chart for FY 2022-23 depicting every budgeted and approved employment position at CalPERS
4	08/22/2022	N/A	Todd Spitzer	6698	All documents in the legislative file that explain what "elected officials" are covered by section 20322
5	08/22/2022	N/A	JJ Jelincic	6700	All documents related to the collection, attempted collection or write-off of the costs incurred by Priya Mathur related to the arbitration over the candidate statements in her 2018 campaign for re-election to the Board
6	08/23/2022	Satwic	Sanjeev Sehgal	6707	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2022-0468 to provide Data Application Maintenance and Support - Automation Test Specialist
7	09/02/2022	CCS Global Tech	Tiffany Lauren Cruz Traverse	6726	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2021-0393 - 5.0 Application Development
8	09/06/2022	CCS Global Tech	Tiffany Lauren Cruz Traverse	6730	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE 2021-0423 - Service Vertical: 5.0 Application Development/Technical Specialist
9	09/08/2022	N/A	Vincent Stroud	6735	Verification of CalPERS member
10	09/14/2022	TCARE	Lindsey Niemeier	6742	All proposals and scoring sheet for Solicitation No. 2022-9090 - Aging-In-Place/Managed Care Program



11	09/15/2022	N/A	Brenda Lemos	6743	All inquiries that Ventura County Employees Retirement Association has asked from CalPERS regarding members reciprocity
12	09/16/2022	N/A	Robyn Katchem	6746	Information regarding CalPERS member
13	09/20/2022	N/A	Jen Ayad	6752	List of all 2022-2023 CalPERS members
14	09/20/2022	N/A	David Mastagni	6753	Explanation of the basis of CalPERS determination concerning the imposed changes made by the County of Placer to the Tahoe Branch Assignment Pay
15	09/21/2022	N/A	John Jensen	6755	Copy of the transcript of the Pension and Health Benefits Committee meeting and Board of Administration meeting on September 21, 2022
16	09/21/2022	N/A	John Jensen	6756	All information regarding limited term duration in the context of a retired annuitant
17	09/22/2022	University of California, Berkeley	Katey Rusch	6757	Past versions of documents submitted to CalPERS throughout the application/determination process for Industrial Disability retirement used by CalPERS from 2000 to the present
18	09/22/2022	University of California, Berkeley	Katey Rusch	6758	Any documents related to former Oakland Police Officer, Aaron McFarlane's retirement
19	09/22/2022	University of California, Berkeley	Katey Rusch	6759	Any documents related to Finn McClafferty, Richard Ceja, and Brian Weir (Beverly Hills) industrial disability retirement, specifically documents attached to the Board of Administration Agenda Item on June 16, 2021
20	09/23/2022	Centre for Environmental Rights	Zahra Omar	6760	Any records in relation to CalPERS divestment from fossil fuels
21	09/23/2022	Centre for Environmental Rights	Zahra Omar	6761	Records regarding the CalPERS Total Fund Governance and Sustainability Strategic Plan



22	09/23/2022	University of California, Berkeley	Katey Rusch	6764	Proposed Decisions of Administrative Law Judges from January 1, 2010 to December 31, 2018 involving industrial disability retirement and a CalPERS contracting agency
23	09/26/2022	N/A	David Muir	6765	List of all Public Agencies contracting with CalPERS for pension benefits, along with the name and contact information of the individual with each agency that is authorized to coordinate with CalPERS
24	09/26/2022	Midpeninsula Regional Open Space	Rebecca Wolfe	6767	The names of the California Public Agencies that currently contract for the optional benefit of Section 21151, Industrial Disability Retirement for Local Miscellaneous Members
25	09/28/2022	Norwegian School of Economics	Henrik André Larsen	6768	Historical data on the performance of Private Equity funds
26	09/29/2022	N/A	Marcia Fritz	6769	Data for CalPERS Safety (police) new retirees
27	09/29/2022	CCS Global Tech	Reminder Singh	6770	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2022-0467 - Service Vertical: 3.0 Architecture
28	09/29/2022	CCS Global Tech	Reminder Singh	6771	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2022-0441 - Service Vertical: 12.0 Specialized IT Support Services for Actuarial Systems
29	09/29/2022	CCS Global Tech	Reminder Singh	6772	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE 2022-XXXX - Service Vertical: 5.0 - Application Development



Opened and Closed in September 2022 Public Record Act Requests

	Closed Date	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description	Date Received
1	09/08/2022	CCS Global Tech	Tiffany Lauren Cruz Traverse	6724	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2021-0425 - 5.0 Application Development	09/01/2022
2	09/09/2022	N/A	Michael Gannuscio	6727	CalPERS current investment holdings	09/02/2022
3	09/13/2022	N/A	Walter Rossmann	6738	Copy of the reciprocity agreement between CalPERS and the San Diego City Employees' Retirement System and the reciprocity agreement between CalPERS and the San Jose Federated Retirement System	09/13/2022
4	09/15/2022	JP Morgan	Daniel Motoc	6744	Data showing CalPERS allocation to ESG Investments	09/15/2022
5	09/19/2022	Bloomberg	Laneika Lyons	6734	Most recent Private Equity data available	09/08/2022
6	09/21/2022	N/A	Andrew Mosellie	6749	Any information available about investments that CalPERS has made alongside Fifth Street Properties, an entity that is managed by CommonWealth Partners	09/19/2022
7	09/22/2022	CCS Global Tech	Tiffany Lauren Cruz Traverse	6725	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2021-0398 - 5.0 Application Development	09/02/2022
8	09/22/2022	CCS Global Tech	Tiffany Lauren Cruz Traverse	6729	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE 2021-0401 - Service Vertical: 5.0 Application Development	09/06/2022



9	09/22/2022	Fundmap	Vincent Sayas	6737	CalPERS most current Private Equity data	09/13/2022
10	09/22/2022	Smart Procure	Lisa Chatar	6750	All purchasing records from June 21, 2022 to current	09/19/2022
11	09/27/2022	N/A	Cherie Carlyon	6763	Any fines or penalties applied against Georgetown Divide Public Water District	09/23/2022
12	09/28/2022	Deltek	Bryan Galve	6733	List of vendors who responded to the RFP#2022-9090 - Aging-in- Place/Managed Care Program	09/07/2022
13	09/30/2022	Ballotpedia	Katharine Frey	6754	Information regarding CalPERS investments	09/21/2022